
 

 

 

Wylie City Council 

AGENDA REPORT 
 

 

 

Department: Operations  Account Code: 100-5132-56040 

Prepared By: Shane Colley    

     

 
Subject  

Consider, and act upon, the approval of the purchase of Trane Tracer SC+ HVAC control equipment and software from Trane 

Technologies in the estimated amount of $124,701.00 through a cooperative purchasing contract with Omnia and authorizing 

the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents. 

 
Recommendation  

Motion to approve the Item as presented. 

 
Discussion  

 

The Operations Department is planning to purchase Trane HVAC control equipment and software in order to update to the 

latest Trane Tracer SC+ platform. This will include interior equipment at the Public Safety Building as well as the Municipal 

Complex and will allow for integration between the sites under one platform. 

 

Trane Tracer SC is a building automation platform which will enhance the Operations Department’s ability to manage space 

controls, troubleshoot issues and reduce system down time with remote access.  

 

Staff recommends the purchase of the Trane Tracer SC+ Platform equipment and software in the estimated amount of 

$124,701.00 through a cooperative purchasing contract with Omnia through Trane Technologies. The City is authorized to 

purchase from a cooperative purchasing program with another local government or a local cooperative organization pursuant 

to Chapter 791 of the Texas Government Code and Section 271 Subchapter F of the Local Government Code; and by doing 

so satisfies any State Law requiring local governments to seek competitive bids for items. 

 

(Wylie Agreement No. W2025-24/Omnia Racine Contract No. 3341) 

 
 


